VILLAGE OF MARBLE CLIFF COUNCIL

LEGISLATION CONSIDERED 
October 15, 2018
O-2572-18, An Ordinance accepting a change order for the Cardigan Avenue 2018 Roadway Improvements Project, authorizing final payment, and declaring an emergency. 

First Reading: October 15, 2018

Rules Suspended / Emergency Legislation

Passed: October 15, 2018

O-2574-18, An Ordinance authorizing the expenditure of $3,500 for the 2018 Village Holiday Party and $4,000 for holiday decoration of the Village green spaces. 

First Reading: September 17, 2018 

Second Reading: October 15, 2018
O-2575-18, An Ordinance authorizing the Mayor and Fiscal Officer to execute the letter of transmittal to The Columbus Foundation establishing the Paul J. Falco Scholarship Fund of The Columbus Foundation. 

First reading: October 15, 2018

Rules Suspended

Passed: October 15, 2018

O-2576-18, An Ordinance authorizing the expenditure of funds: $20,000 to the Paul J. Falco Scholarship Fund of The Columbus Foundation and declaring the expenditure to constitute a public purpose. 
First Reading: October 15, 2018

Rules Suspended

Passed: October 15, 2018

O-2577-18, An Ordinance to amend Ordinance O-2546-17 (2018 APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE) to increase the appropriation of the Falco Scholarship fund by $105,000 from $3,000 to $108,000. 

First Reading: October 15, 2018

Rules Suspended

Passed: October 15, 2018

O-2578-18, 2019 Annual Appropriation Ordinance. 

First Reading: October 15, 2018
O-2579-18, An Ordinance authorizing an agreement with Charles Kelsey to provide Mayor’s Court Magistrate Services for a one-year period from January 1, 2019 Through December 31, 2019. 
First Reading: October 15, 2018
THE ENTIRE TEXT OF THESE ORDINANCES MAY BE OBTAINED AT THE VILLAGE HALL, 1600 FERNWOOD AVENUE, MARBLE CLIFF, OHIO (TELEPHONE 614-486-6993)

CYNTHIA A. McKay, Fiscal Officer
POSTED: 
October 17, 2018 

